

Department: Land & Resources **Location**: Netmizaaggamig Nishnaabeg (Pic Mobert)

Duration of Employment: June – September (full time contract) possibility of extension Hours of Work: Monday to Friday (35-hour week) Wage: \$1,120 per week

Posting: May 1st, 2024 **Closing:** May 15th, 2024 or until filled.

Overview:

The Netmizaaggamig Nishnaabeg Land Guardian Crew Leader will be responsible for supporting and supervising the Netmizaaggamig Nishnaabeg Youth Land Guardians. The Crew Leader will provide leadership to the Youth Land Guardians to perform environmental field work, attend training and assist with the development and delivery of natural resource education and awareness campaigns in Netmizaaggamig Aki.

How do I qualify?

Mandatory Requirements:

• You must have a valid class 'G' driver's licence or equivalent, as recognized by the Province of Ontario to visit sites, usually in rural or remote settings.

Qualifications:

- Strong leadership skills and the ability to assign daily work to Youth Land Guardians, including monitoring and reporting progress.
- Able to establish and maintain effective work relationships.
- Knowledge and ability to utilize Microsoft Suite (Word, Excel, PowerPoint)
- Must demonstrate a strong commitment to resource stewardship and the protection of Netmizaaggamig Aki
- Ability to hike 5km with a backpack.
- Able to work outdoors in unpredictable weather conditions.

Assets:

- Knowledge of Netmizaaggamig Nishnaabeg's Traditional Territory
- Ability to use & maintain vehicles including trucks, ATVs, and boats.
- Previous experience in field data collection.
- Ability to use GPS equipment and GIS.
- Willingness to travel in a helicopter.



The employees of Netmizaaggamig Nishnaabeg are expected to be examples of healthy and positive living and as such, any offer of employment would be conditional on the candidate providing a satisfactory drug screening test and CPIC / Vulnerable Persons check.

Closing Date: May 15, 2024

Send resumes to:

Jesse Gaudette Land and Resources Manager Netmizaaggamig Nishnaabeg Email: jesse.gaudette@picmobert.ca